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La tablet táctil bilingüe interactiva ayudará a tu hijo a aprender 
español e inglés desde una temprana edad.
Para encender la tablet, pulsa el botón “Encendido/Apagado”   
situado en la parte inferior de la tablet.
Para apagar la tablet, pulsa de nuevo el botón “Encendido/
Apagado” .
Nota: La tablet se apagará automáticamente después de varios 
minutos de inactividad.

Al desembalar el producto, asegúrate de que se incluyan los siguientes 
artículos:
• 1 x Tablet educativa
• 3 x Pilas tipo AAA/R03 de 1,5V  (sólo pilas de demostración)      
• 1 x Manual de instrucciones

ADVERTENCIA: Los materiales de embalaje, tales como cintas, láminas 
de plástico, bridas de alambre o etiquetas, no son parte de este producto 
y deberán desecharse.

La tablet educativa funciona con 3 pilas alcalinas de 1.5V  AAA/LR03. 
Cómo reemplazar las pilas:
1. Afloja el tornillo de la parte trasera de la tablet con un destornillador. 
Retira la tapa del compartimento de la pila y quita las pilas usadas.
2. Inserta 3 pilas de 1.5V  AAA/LR03 en la polaridad indicada en 
el compartimento, o como se muestra en el 
diagrama siguiente.
3. Vuelve a cerrar la tapa del compartimento y 
a atornillarla.

ADVERTENCIA: Los fallos o la pérdida de memoria pueden estar 
causados por fuertes interferencias de frecuencias o descargas 
electrostáticas. De ocurrir alguna anomalía, quita las pilas y vuelve a 
instalarlas.

No recargues pilas que no sean recargables. Las pilas recargables deben 
retirarse del producto antes de cargarlas. Las pilas recargables sólo deben 
cargarse bajo supervisión adulta. No se deberán instalar conjuntamente 
pilas de diferente tipo ni pilas nuevas con usadas. Solo deben utilizarse pilas 
del mismo tipo o equivalentes a las recomendadas. Las pilas deben ser 
insertadas en el sentido correcto de la polaridad. Las pilas gastadas deberán 
extraerse del producto. No cortocircuites los terminales de corriente. No 
deseches las pilas arrojándolas al fuego. Saca las pilas del producto cuando 
vaya a permanecer guardado por un largo periodo de tiempo.

Descubrimiento de las letras 
Toca la tecla “Letras” y seguidamente una letra del 
alfabeto para escuchar cómo se pronuncia. Toca la tecla 
“Números” para escuchar las notas musicales.

Descubrimiento de palabras nuevas
Toca la tecla “Palabras” y toca seguidamente un número 
o una letra. La tablet pronunciará la palabra elegida.

Aprendizaje de la ortografía
Toca la tecla “Deletrear” y toca seguidamente un número 
o una letra. La tablet deletreará la palabra elegida y 
después la pronunciará.

Modo de preguntas interactivo
Toca la tecla “¿Dónde está?” para acceder al modo de 
preguntas interactivo. La tablet le hará una pregunta 
al niño o niña, que tendrá unos siete (7) segundos 
para encontrar la palabra, letra o número que le haya 
preguntado. El dispositivo repite la pregunta dos veces 
antes de apagarse.

Descubrimiento de la música y de los instrumentos
Toca las teclas de los instrumentos para escuchar sus 
sonidos correspondientes.

Toca la tecla de música para escuchar las melodías. Toca 
la tecla de nuevo para iniciar la siguiente melodía.

Toca esta tecla para repetir una letra, una palabra, etc.

Toca esta tecla para cambiar entre inglés o español.

Toca los botones “+” y “-” para aumentar o disminuir el 
volumen del sonido.

Utiliza un paño suave y ligeramente húmedo para limpiar la unidad. No 
utilices detergente. No dejes la unidad expuesta a la luz directa del sol 
ni a ninguna otra fuente de calor. No sumerjas la unidad en el agua. No 
desarmes la unidad y evita que se caiga. No trates de torcer o doblar 
la unidad. 
Nota: Por favor, guarda este manual de instrucciones, ya que contiene 
información importante.
Este producto está cubierto por una garantía de 3 meses. Para 
cualquier reclamación o servicio de postventa bajo garantía, póngase 
en contacto con su distribuidor y presente una prueba de compra 
válida. Nuestra garantía cubre cualquier defecto de material de 
fabricación o mano de obra con la excepción del deterioro que surja 
como consecuencia de la inobservancia del manual de instrucciones 
o de cualquier acción negligente llevada a cabo sobre este artículo 
(tal como su desarme, la exposición al calor y/o la humedad, etc.). Se 
recomienda guardar la caja para cualquier consulta futura.
En un esfuerzo por seguir mejorando nuestros servicios, es posible 
que llevemos a cabo modificaciones en los colores y otros detalles del 
producto mostrado en la caja.
¡ADVERTENCIA! No apto para niños menores de 3 años. Riesgo de 
asfixia – Piezas pequeñas.
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NOTA FCC
Este aparato cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos siguientes condiciones: 
(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias y 
(2) debe aceptar toda interferencia recibida, incluidas interferencias que 
pueden afectar su funcionamiento normal.

Advertencia: Cambios de modificaciones a ésta unidad no expresamente 
aprobadospor la parte responsable de cumplimiento pudiera eliminar la 
autoridad del usuario paraoperar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y encontrado que cumple con los límites 
de un dispositivodigital Clase B, de acuerdo a la Parte 15 del Reglamento 
FCC. Estos límites estándiseñados para proveer protección razonable contra 

Protección medioambiental
¡Los aparatos eléctricos desechables pueden reciclarse y no 
deben desecharse junto con la basura doméstica! Por favor, 
ayude activamente en la conservación de los recursos naturales 
y la protección del medioambiente devolviendo este aparato a los 
centros de recogida pertinentes (si estuviesen disponibles).

Síganos en
@LexibookCom

Eliminación apropiada de las baterías de este producto
(aplicable en países con sistemas de recogida selectiva)
Este símbolo significa que el producto contiene una batería cubierta por la 
Directiva europea 2013/56/UE que no puede desecharse conjuntamente con la 
basura doméstica normal.
Las baterías no podrán eliminarse en los vertederos municipales sino que 
deberán depositarse en las instalaciones de recogida designadas por las 
autoridades gubernamentales o locales.
La eliminación correcta de sus baterías ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias 
negativas para el medio ambiente, los animales y la salud humana. Infórmese 
acerca del sistema de recogida selectiva local para productos eléctricos y 
electrónicos y baterías. Respete la normativa local y nunca deseche el producto 
ni las baterías conjuntamente con los residuos domésticos normales. Para 
obtener una información detallada sobre el desecho de sus baterías gastadas, 
póngase en contacto con la oficina o el centro de servicio de eliminación de 
residuos municipales.

interferencia dañina en
unainstalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia y, si no es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, 
puede causarinterferencia dañina a radio comunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay 
garantía de que no ocurrirá interferencia a recepción de radio ó televisión, la 
cual puede ser determinadaapagando y encendiendo el equipo, el usuario es 
animado a corregir la interferencia poruna de las siguientes medidas:
- Redirigir ó reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipamiento a una toma de corriente en un circuito eléctrico 
diferente del circuito al que esté conectado el receptor.
- Consulte con su distribuidor o con un técnico con experiencia en la reparación 
de aparatos de radio/televisión sinecesita más ayuda.
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Start-up Guide
ENGLISH

The interactive bilingual touchscreen tablet will help your child learn both 
Spanish and English from an early age.
To switch on the tablet, press the  key located at the bottom of the 
tablet. 
To switch off the tablet, press the  key again. 
Note: the tablet turns off automatically after a few minutes of inactivity. 

When unpacking, ensure that the following elements are included:
• 1 x Educational tablet
• 3 x AAA/R03 type batteries 1,5V  (demonstration batteries only)
• 1 x Instruction manual

WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire 
ties and tags are not part of this product and should be discarded.

The educational tablet works with 3 x 1.5V  AAA/LR03 type alkaline 
batteries. To replace the batteries:
1. Use a screwdriver to loosen the screw located at the back of the tablet. 
Remove the battery cover and the old batteries. 
2. Insert 3 x 1.5V  AAA/LR03 type 
batteries observing the polarity indicated in the 
compartment and as per the diagram shown 
below.
3. Close the battery compartment and 
tighten the screw.

Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. Rechargeable batteries 
are to be removed from the product before being charged. Rechargeable 
batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision. Different types of 
batteries or new and used batteries are not to be mixed. Only batteries of the 
same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used. Batteries are to 
be inserted with the correct polarity. Exhausted batteries are to be removed 
from the product. The supply terminals are not to be short circuited. Do not 
throw batteries into a fire. Remove the batteries if you are not going to use the 
product for a long period of time. Battery shall not be exposed to excessive 
heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

WARNING: Malfunction or loss of memory may be caused by strong 
frequency interference or electrostatic discharge. Should any abnormal 
function occur, remove the batteries and insert them again.

Packaging Contents

Battery Information

Discovering letters 
Press the “Letters” key, then a letter of the alphabet and 
the tablet will say the corresponding letter. Press the 
‘Numbers’ key to listen to different musical notes. 

Discovering words
Press the “Words” key, then a number or letter. The tablet 
pronounces the chosen word.

Learning the spelling of words and numbers
Press the “Spelling” key, then a number or letter. The 
tablet spells and then pronounces the chosen word.  

Interactive QUIZ mode
Press the “Where is?” key to enter QUIZ mode. The 
tablet asks the child a question and gives him/her about 
seven (7) seconds to find the word, letter or number 
asked. The device repeats the question twice before 
shutting down. 

Only use a soft, slightly damp cloth to clean the unit. Do not use detergent. 
Do not to expose the unit to direct sunlight or any other heat source. Do not 
immerse the unit in water. Do not dismantle or drop the unit. Do not try to 
twist or bend the unit.
Note: Please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information. 
This product is covered by our 3 months warranty. For any claim under the 
warranty or after sale service, please contact your distributor and present 
a valid proof of purchase. Our warranty covers any manufacturing material 
and workmanship defect, with the exception of any deterioration arising 
from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any careless 
action implemented on this item (such as dismantling, exposition to heat 
and humidity, etc.). It is recommended to keep the packaging for any further 
reference. 
In a bid to keep improving our services, we could implement modification on 
the colours and the details of the product shown on the packaging. 
WARNING! Not suitable for children under 3 years. Choking Hazard – 
Small parts.
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FCC Notice:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved 
by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to  	
  which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Environmental Protection 
Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be 
discarded along with regular household waste! Please actively support 
the conservation of resources and help protect the environment by 
returning this appliance to a collection centre (if available). 

Keys and Activities

Maintenance and Warranty
Correct disposal of batteries in this product
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems) This symbol means 
that the product contains a battery covered by European Directive 2013/56/EU 
which cannot be disposed of with normal household waste.All batteries should be 
disposed separately from the municipal waste stream via designated collection 
facilities appointed by the government or the local authorities. The correct disposal 
of your old batteries will help to prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment, animal and human health. Inform yourself about the local separate 
collection system for electrical and electronic products and batteries. Follow local 
rules and never dispose of the product and batteries with normal household waste. 
For more detailed information about disposal of your old batteries, please contact 
your city office or waste disposal service center.

  
Discovering music and instruments
Press the instrument keys to listen to the corresponding 
sounds.

Press the music key to listen to the different melodies 
available. Press the key again to launch the next melodies.

Press this key to repeat a letter, a word, etc. 

Press this key to switch between Spanish and English.  

Press the “+” and “-” buttons to increase and decrease the 
sound volume.

Follow us
@LexibookCom

www.lexibook.com
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